

"RE-BUILDING THE CITY'S WATER SYSTEMS FOR THE 21ST CENTURY"

Sewerage & Water Board of NEW ORLEANS

MITCHELL J. LANDRIEU, President SCOTT JACOBS, President Pro-Tem CEDRIC GRANT, Executive Director

NEW ORLEANS, LA 70165 • 504-529-2837 OR 52W-ATER

For Immediate Release February 3, 2017

Contact: Shermicia Calice 504-439-3098 Brenda Thornton 504-269-7819

EMERGENCY REPAIR

We're Improving Your Water System - Lennox Boulevard

Sewerage and Water Board will be performing water line work on Lennox Boulevard. Wallace C. Drennan, Inc., working for Sewerage and Water Board, will be replacing a water main that services the area.

Residents and businesses on Lennox Boulevard between General De Gaulle Drive and Everglades Street may experience low water pressure today, Friday, February 3, 2017 from 9 a.m. to 3 p.m.

Streets affected are:

FROM TO ON

Lennox Boulevard General De Gaulle Drive **Everglades Street**

We appreciate your patience as we work to improve the City's infrastructure.

**Please note that all scheduled work may change due to unforeseen circumstances such as weather delays. A link to our website that includes our latest press releases is attached for your convenience. http://www.swbno.org/news pressreleases.asp.

